
DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

07-09 JAN 26 FFSC Norfolk 0830-1600 757-444-2102

27-29 MAR 26 FFSC Norfolk 0830-1600 757-444-2102

24-26 JUN 26 FFSC Norfolk 0830-1600 757-444-2102

07-09 AUG 26 FFSC Norfolk 0830-1600 757-444-2102

21-23 OCT 26 FFSC Norfolk 0830-1600 757-444-2102

01-03 DEC 26 FFSC Norfolk 0830-1600 757-444-2102

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

17-19 FEB 26 FFSC JEB Little Creek 0830-1630 757-462-7563

10-11 APR 26 FFSC JEB Little Creek 0830-1630 757-462-7563

27-30 JUL 26 FFSC JEB Little Creek 1630-2100 757-462-7563

13-15 NOV FFSC JEB Little Creek 0830-1630 757-462-7563

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

23-25 JAN 26 FFSC Oceana 0830-1630 757-433-2912

03-05 MAR 26 FFSC Oceana 0830-1630 757-433-2912

15-17 MAY 26 FFSC Oceana 0830-1630 757-433-2912

21-24 SEP 26 FFSC Oceana 0830-1630 757-433-2912

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

18-20 FEB 26 FFSC Naval Weapons Station Yorktown 0830-1600 757-887-4606

22-24 APR 26 FFSC Naval Weapons Station Yorktown 0830-1600 757-887-4606

05-07 AUG 26 FFSC Naval Weapons Station Yorktown 0830-1600 757-887-4606

14-16 OCT 26 FFSC Naval Weapons Station Yorktown 0830-1600 757-887-4606

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

20-23 JAN 26 FFSC New London 0830-1600 860-694-1097

24-27 FEB 26 FFSC New London (Virtual Training) 1600-2100 860-694-1097

09-12 JUN 26 FFSC New London 1600-2100 860-694-1097

15-16 AUG 26 FFSC New London 0800-1700 860-694-1097

20-23 OCT 26 FFSC New London 0830-1600 860-694-1097

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
24-26 MAR 26 FFSC NWS Earle, Bldg. C-59 0830-1600 732-866-2115

09-11 JUN 26 FFSC NWS Earle, Bldg. C-59 0830-1600 732-866-2115

08-10 SEP 26 FFSC NWS Earle, Bldg. C-59 0830-1600 732-866-2115

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

21-22 FEB 26 FFSC Newport 0800-1600 401-841-2283

16-17 MAY 26 FFSC Newport 0800-1600 401-841-2283

Ombudsman Basic Training (OBT) Workshops                                                         

Calendar Year 2026

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION MID-ATLANTIC

FFSC Naval Station Norfolk - 7928 14th Street, Suite 102, Norfolk, VA 23505

FFSC JEB Little Creek-Fort Story - 1450 D Street, Bldg. 3129, Virginia Beach, VA 23459

FFSC NAS Oceana/Dam Neck - 1896 Laser Road, Virginia Beach, VA 23460

FFSC NWS Yorktown - 1949 Von Steuben Drive, Newport News, VA 23603

FFSC SUBASE New London - 83 Grayling Avenue, Groton, CT 06349

FFSC Naval Weapons Station Earle - 201 Highway 34, Bldg. C-59, Colts Neck, NJ 07722

FFSC Naval Station Newport - 1260 Perry Street, Bldg. 1260, Newport, RI 02841



01-02 AUG 26 FFSC Newport 0800-1600 401-841-2283

07-08 NOV 26 FFSC Newport 0800-1600 401-841-2283

                                 FFSC NAS JRB Fort Worth - 3175 Vandenberg, Ave., Fort Worth, TX 76127

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

03-04 MAR 26 FFSC NAS Fort Worth 0800-1600 817-782-5291

22-23 SEP 26 FFSC NAS Fort Worth 0800-1600 817-782-5291

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
02-05 FEB 26 FFSC Kings Bay 0900-1600 912-573-4511

04-08 May 26 FFSC Kings Bay 1700-2100 912-573-4511

14-16 AUG 26 FFSC Kings Bay

1600-2100 (Aug 

14) 0900-1600 

(Aug 15 &16) 912-573-4511

19-22 OCT 26 FFSC Kings Bay 0900-1600 912-573-4511

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

24-26 JUN 26 FFSC NAS Kingsville 0900-1600 361-516-6333

23-25 SEP 26 FFSC NAS Kingsville 0900-1600 361-516-6333

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

18-20 MAR 26 FFSC NAS Jacksonville 0800-1600 904-542-5745

15-17 MAY 26 FFSC NAS Jacksonville 0800-1600 904-542-5745

29-31 JUL 26 FFSC NAS Jacksonville 0800-1600 904-542-5745

30 OCT-1 NOV 26 FFSC NAS Jacksonville 0800-1600 904-542-5745

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

23-27 FEB 26 FFSC Mayport 1730-2100 904-270-6600 ext.1721

24-26 APR 26 FFSC Mayport 0900-1700 904-270-6600 ext.1721

01-05 JUN 26 FFSC Mayport 1730-2100 904-270-6600 ext.1721

13-17 JUL 26 FFSC Mayport 1730-2100 904-270-6600 ext.1721

21-23 SEP 26 FFSC Mayport 0900-1700 904-270-6600 ext.1721

02-06 NOV 26 FFSC Mayport 1730-2100 904-270-6600 ext.1721

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
23-26 MAR 26 FFSC Pensacola 1600-2100 850-452-5618

18-21 MAY 26 FFSC Pensacola 1300-1800 850-452-5618

24-27 AUG 26 FFSC Pensacola 1600-2100 850-452-5618

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
29-30 MAY 26 FFSC Gulfport 0900-1700 228-871-3000

24-27 AUG 26 FFSC Gulfport 1730-2130 228-871-3000

16-19 NOV 26 FFSC Gulfport 0900-1330 228-871-3000

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

06-10 APR 26             FFSC Meridian 0800-1600 601-679-2360

FFSC NAVSTA Mayport - Building 1, Massey Ave, Naval Station Mayport, Jacksonville, FL 32228

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION SOUTHWEST

FFSC NAS Pensacola - 151 Ellyson Avenue, Bldg. 625, Pensacola, FL 32508

FFSC NCBC Gulfport - 245 Morrell Ave, Facility 30, Gulfport, MS 39501

FFSC NAS Meridian - 405 Rosenbaum Ave, Meridian, MS 39309

FFSC NAS Jacksonville - Bldg. 27 Ranger Street, Naval, Jacksonville, FL 32212-0136

FFSC NAS Kingsville - 746 Rosendahl Street, Bldg. 4724, Kingsville, TX 78363

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION SOUTHEAST

FFSC NSB Kings Bay - 1063 USS Tennessee Ave., Bldg. 1051, Kings Bay, GA 31547



DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

16-19 MAR 26 FFSC China Lake - Bldg. 2308 Rm. G 0830-1300 619-592-9355

22-25 JUN 26 FFSC China Lake - Bldg. 2308 Rm. G 1300-1730 619-592-9355

21-24 SEP 26 FFSC China Lake - Bldg. 2308 Rm. G 1700-2130 619-592-9355

07-08 NOV 26    

15-16 NOV 26
FFSC China Lake - Bldg. 2308 Rm. G 0830-1300 619-592-9355

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

09-12 FEB 26 FFSC NBSD (Hybrid Training) 1800-2100 619-556-7186

10-12 MAR 26 FFSC NBSD 0800-1600 619-556-7186

13-16 APR 26 FFSC NBSD (Hybrid Training) 1800-2100 619-556-7186

12-14 MAY 26 FFSC NBSD 0800-1600 619-556-7186

08-11 JUN 26 FFSC NBSD (Hybrid Training) 1800-2100 619-556-7186

11-13 AUG 26 FFSC NBSD 0800-1600 619-556-7186

05-08 OCT 26 FFSC NBSD (Hybrid Training) 1800-2100 619-556-7186

03-05 NOV 26 FFSC NBSD 0800-1600 619-556-7186

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

12-15 JAN 26 FFSC NBVC Port Hueneme 1600-2100 805-982-5037

02-05 MAR 26 FFSC NBVC Port Hueneme 0900-1300 805-982-5037

04-07 MAY 26 FFSC NBVC Port Hueneme 1200-1600 805-982-5037

13-16 JUL 26 FFSC NBVC Port Hueneme 1700-2100 805-982-5037

05-08 OCT 26 FFSC NBVC Port Hueneme 1200-1600 805-982-5037

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

17-19 JAN 26 MFSC Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam 1400-2000 808-474-1999

02-03 JUN 26 MFSC (Virtual Training) 0900-1800 808-474-1999

05-07 AUG 26 MFSC Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam 1400-2000 808-474-1999

03-04 OCT 26 MFSC Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam 0900-1800 808-474-1999

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
24 JAN 26      

(Part 1) FFSC NAS Whidbey Island 0800-1600 360-257-5269

27-29 JAN 26 

(Part 2) FFSC NAS Whidbey Island 1700-2030 360-257-5269

14-16 APR 26 FFSC NAS Whidbey Island 0800-1630 360-257-5269

13-16 JUL 26 FFSC NAS Whidbey Island 1630-2030 360-257-5269

20-22 OCT 26 FFSC NAS Whidbey Island 0800-1630 360-257-5269

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
20-22 JAN 26 FFSC NBK Bangor 0900-1600 866-854-0638

27-29 APR 26 FFSC NBK Bangor 0900-1600 866-854-0638

18-20 NOV 26 FFSC NBK Bangor (Virtual Training) 0900-1600 866-854-0638

FFSC NAVBASE San Diego - 3005 Corbina Alley, Bldg. 263, San Diego, CA 92136

FFSC NAVBASE Ventura County, 1000 23rd Ave., Bldg. 1169, Port Hueneme, CA 93043

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION NORTHWEST

FFSC NAS Whidbey Island - 3675 West Lexingto, Bldg. 2556, Oak Harbor, WA 98278-1900

FFSC Naval Base Kitsap, FFSC - Blue 2901 Barbel Street, Silverdale, WA 98315

FFSC Naval Station Everett - 2000 W. Marine View Drive, Bldg. 2000, Everett, WA 98201

FFSC NAWS China Lake - 610 Blandy Ave, Bldg. 2308, Ridgecrest, CA 93555

MFSC JB Pearl Harbor Hickam, 4827 Bougainville Drive, Honolulu, HI 96818

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION HAWAII



DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

12-15 JAN 26 NAVSTA Everett, Bldg. 2000 Room 107 1700-2100 425-304-3716

10-12 MAR 26 NAVSTA Everett, Bldg. 2000 Room 107 0900-1530 425-304-3716

11-14 MAY 26 NAVSTA Everett, Bldg. 2000 Room 107 1700-2100 425-304-3716

14-16 JUL 26 NAVSTA Everett, Bldg. 2000 Room 107 0900-1530 425-304-3716

09-12 NOV 26 NAVSTA Everett, Bldg. 2000 Room 107 1700-2100 425-304-3716

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

27-29 JAN 26 FFSC NAS Sigonella 0800-1600 39-095-56-4291

10-12 FEB 26 FFSC NAS Sigonella 0800-1600 39-095-56-4291

21-23 APR 26 FFSC NAS Sigonella 0800-1600 39-095-56-4291

12-14 MAY 26 FFSC NAS Sigonella 0800-1600 39-095-56-4291

21-23 JUL 26 FFSC NAS Sigonella 0800-1600 39-095-56-4291

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

16-18 FEB 26 FFSC NSA Naples 0800-1600 39-081-811-6372

06-08 MAY 26 FFSC NSA Naples 0800-1600 39-081-811-6372

24-26 AUG 26 FFSC NSA Naples 0800-1600 39-081-811-6372

06-08 OCT 26 FFSC NSA Naples 0800-1600 39-081-811-6372

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

03-05 MAR 26 FFSC NSA Bahrain 0800-1430 973-1785-3758

26-28 MAY 26 FFSC NSA Bahrain 0800-1430 973-1785-3758

18-20 AUG 26 FFSC NSA Bahrain 0800-1430 973-1785-3758

27-29 OCT 26 FFSC NSA Bahrain 0800-1430 973-1785-3758

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

17-19 MAR 26 FFSC NAVSTA Rota 0800-1600 34-956-82-3232

01-03 SEP 26 FFSC NAVSTA Rota 0800-1600 34-956-82-3232

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

13-15 JAN 26 FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 0830-1600 671-333-2056

24-26 FEG 26 FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 0830-1600 671-333-2056

16-18 MAR 26 FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 0830-1600 671-333-2056

13-15 APR 26 FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 0830-1600 671-333-2056

19-21 MAY 26 FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 0830-1600 671-333-2056

29-30 JUN 26 FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 1730-2030 671-333-2056

01-02 JUL 26 FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 1730-2030 671-333-2056

06-07 JUL 26 FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 1730-2030 671-333-2056

25-27 AUG 26 FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 1730-2030 671-333-2056

27-29 OCT 26 FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 0830-1600 671-333-2056

18-20 NOV 26 FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 0830-1600 671-333-2056

14-16 DEC FFSC NBG, Bldg. 106 0830-1600 671-333-2056

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION EUROPE, AFRICA, CENTRAL

FFSC Naval Air Station Sigonella - NAS 1, Bldg. 319 Ground Floor, Belpasso, Italy

FFSC Naval Support Activity Naples - Bldg. 2072B, NSA Naples, Support Site, Gricignano di Aversa, Italy 09618

FFSC Naval Support Activity Bahrain - Bldg. 100

FFSC Naval Station Rota Spain - Bldg. 3293

COMMANDER, JOINT REGION MARIANAS

FFSC NAS Patuxent River - 21993 Bundy Road, Bldg. 2090, Patuxent River, MD 20670

FFSC Naval Base Guam - Bldg. 106, Santa Rita, GU 96915

NAVAL DISTRICT WASHINGTON



DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

17-20 FEB 26 FFSC NAS Patuxent River (Virtual Training) 1700-2030 301-757-4980

18-20 MAY 26 FFSC NAS Patuxent River 0900-1500 301-757-4980

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
30 MAR-02 APR 

26 FFSC Fort Meade 0900-1600 240-636-5867

14-17 JUL 26 FFSC Fort Meade 0900-1600 240-636-5867

13-16 OCT 26 FFSC Fort Meade 0900-1600 240-636-5867

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
10-12 FEB 26 FFSC NSA Bethesda 0900-1600 301-319-4087

19-21 MAY 26 FFSC NSA Bethesda (Virtual Training) 0900-1600 301-319-4087

28-30 JUN 26 FFSC NSA Bethesda (Virtual Training) 0900-1600 301-319-4087

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
22-26 JUN 26 CFAY (Virtual Training) 1530-2000 315-243-3372

26-28 AUG 26 CFAY, CRC Bldg. 3365 0830-1600 315-243-3372

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
17-20 FEB 26 FFSC Atsugi, Bldg. 949 0800-1200 315-243-3372

12, 19, 26 SEP 26 FFSC Atsugi (Virtual Training) 0800-1400 315-264-4171

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

17-19 FEB 26 Navy Mid-Atlantic (Virtual COT Training) 0800-1600

karen.l.melvin.naf@us.n

avy.mil

11-13 AUG 26 Navy Mid-Atlantic (Virtual COT Training) 0800-1600

karen.l.melvin.naf@us.n

avy.mil

28-30 APR 26 FFSC-JEB Little Creek-Fort Story 0830-1700 757-462-4046

29 SEP-01 OCT 26 FFSC JEB Little Creek-Fort Story 0830-1700 757-462-4046

27-29 APR 26 FFSC New London 0900-1500 860-694-1097

21-24 JUL 26 FFSC New London 0900-1500 860-694-1097

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
19-21 MAY 26 Virtual 0900-1600 904-542-1291

03-05 NOV 26 TBD 0900-1600 904-542-1291

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
24-26 MAR 26 NSA Naples 0800-1600 39-081-811-6372

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION JAPAN

FFSC Naval Air Facility Atsugi, PSC 477 Box 32, FPO AP 96306

FFSC Command Fleet Activities Yokosuka, PSC 473 Box 116, FPO AP 96349

FFSC Fort Meade - 2212 Chisholm Ave., Fort George G. Meade, MD 20755-5300

FFSC NSA Bethesda - 9045 Beale Road, Bldg. 11, Room 111, Bethesda, MD 20889

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION NORTHWEST

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION EUROPE, AFRICA, CENTRAL

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION SOUTHEAST

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION MID-ATLANTIC

Certified Ombudsman Trainer (COT) Training Workshops                    

Calendar Year 2026



DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

13-15 MAY 26 FFSC NBK, Bangor 0900-1600 866-854-0638

21-23 OCT 26 FFSC NBK, Bangor 0900-1600 866-854-0638

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
27-29 JAN 26 FFSC Naval Base San Diego 1600-2000 619-556-7186

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE
27-29 JAN 26 MFSC, Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam 0800-1600 808-474-1999

10-12 JUN 26 MFSC, Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam 0800-1600 808-474-1999

05-07 NOV 26 MFSC, Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam 0800-1600 808-474-1999

DATE LOCATION TIME PHONE

18-20 MAR 26 CFAY, CRC Bldg. 3365 0830-1600 315-243-3372

05-07 AUG 26 CFAY, CRC Bldg. 3365 0830-1600 315-243-3372

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION JAPAN

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION HAWAII

COMMANDER, NAVY REGION SOUTHWEST


